



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6267 of 2024

RAKESH KUMAR YADAV **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Order Sheet

04/10/2024	Mr. Abhijeet Sarkar, Advocate and Mr. Shubham Dewangan, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Aman Tamboli, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Shubham Bajpai, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3. The matter is listed for orders on default. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to cure the default. List this case after one week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	