

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6267 of 2024**Rakesh Kumar Yadav **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Limited**Order on Board**

06.11.2024	Mr. Abhijeet Sarkar and Mr. Shubham Dewangan, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for respondents No.1 to 3. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, P.L. for State-respondents 4 and 5. Heard. The default as pointed out by the Office is overruled. Issue notice to respondents. Learned counsel for respective respondents accepts notice, hence, process fee is not required to be paid for issuance of notice. They pray for and is granted four weeks time to file reply. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	