

WPS No. 6267 of 2024

Order on Board

06/05/2025	Mr. Shubham Dewangan, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, PL, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate and Mr. Sudhir Bajapai, Advocate for the respective respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 02, an application for conversion of Case from WP(S) to WP(C) . For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Registry to proceed further. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge