

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3577 of 2025****RAKESH KUMAR YADAV *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED****Order Sheet**

13/01/2026	Mr. Kishanlal Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S. Das, Advocate appears on behalf of Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 28-1-2026 along with WPC No. 6710 of 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Raju	