



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3577 of 2025

RAKESH KUMAR YADAV **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS
LIMITED

WPC/6710/2025

Order Sheet

22/04/2026	Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, P.L., Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there are identical matters pending before this Court as such he prays that he may be granted a week's time to file appropriate application for linking these cases. As prayed, list the matter after a week. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	